
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

40 80 120
ppb

40 80 120
ppb

7.8 3.9 0.0 3.9 7.8
ppb

1.482 0.741 0.000 0.741 1.482
ppb

0.8604 0.9302 1.0000 1.0811 1.1622
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

400 800 1200
ppb

400 800 1200
ppb

1.774 0.887 0.000 0.887 1.774
ppb

0.372 0.186 0.000 0.186 0.372
ppb

0.998805 0.999403 1.000000 1.000598 1.001196
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.6263 0.8132 1.0000 1.2983 1.5966
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 4.79 9.58 14.37 19.16
ppb

0.00 4.79 9.58 14.37 19.16
ppb

0.1055 0.0527 0.0000 0.0527 0.1055
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.578 0.789 1.000 1.364 1.729
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx


	Oxidants
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	CO
	OH
	NOx


